

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.		Capstone Structures, LLC		Global Telecon Eng. & Const.		Moreno & Nelson Const. Corp.		Allstar Construction Group,	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE A (Sidewalk & Ramps)														
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,221.00	\$ 20,221.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 747.00	\$ 747.00
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (Min. Bid \$5,000)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,115.00	\$ 8,115.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 18,451.00	\$ 18,451.00
4	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL (Includes Pedestrian Access Route Plan)	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 651.00
5	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,557.00	\$ 6,557.00
6	FLAGGERS & SPOTTERS (Min. Bid \$36.06)	400	HRS	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 36.06	\$ 14,424.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 52.57	\$ 21,028.00
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (Includes Sod & Landscape Removal)	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 7,025.00	\$ 7,025.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 2,020.00
8	EXCAVATION (INCLUDING HAUL)	30	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 92.26	\$ 2,767.80
9	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	20	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,620.00
10	REMOVING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (Includes Saw Cutting)	255	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 1,899.75
11	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (Includes Saw Cuts)	277	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,155.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,324.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,986.00	\$ 17.47	\$ 4,839.19
12	CURB REMOVAL (Includes Saw Cuts)	60	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 7.67	\$ 460.20
13	SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY REMOVAL	533	SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,726.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,726.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 18,921.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,929.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,924.00	\$ 36.94	\$ 19,689.02


ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.		Capstone Structures, LLC		Global Telecon Eng. & Const.		Moreno & Nelson Const. Corp.		Allstar Construction Group,	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
14	SAW CUT CURB	68	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 238.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 3.36	\$ 228.48
15	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	20	TONS	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,120.00
16	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	210	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 71.05	\$ 14,920.50
17	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (DROPBACK, (6-Inch Thick)	32	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 4,544.00	\$ 99.70	\$ 3,190.40
18	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY WITH 4-FOOT WIDE BI-PASS (6-Inch Thick)	30	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 66.75	\$ 2,002.50	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 158.40	\$ 4,752.00
19	REINFORCED MONOLITHIC CONCRETE DROPBACK DRIVEWAY, CURB & GUTTER (10-inch Thick)	87	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 6,264.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 6,177.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 10,005.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 13,485.00	\$ 170.14	\$ 14,802.18
20	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4-Inch Depth)	504	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 27,972.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 29,232.00	\$ 106.12	\$ 53,484.48
21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6-Inch Depth)	57	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 4,161.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 126.33	\$ 7,200.81
22	REINFORCED CONCRETE APRON (10-Inch Thick)	63	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 93.30	\$ 5,877.90
23	TYPE E-1 CONCRETE CURB	31	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,178.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 94.55	\$ 2,931.05
24	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB	101	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,828.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 3,282.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,868.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 31.53	\$ 3,184.53
25	REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB (8-Inch x 16-Inch)	39	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 69.41	\$ 2,706.99
26	2-INCH HMA PATCHING WITH 6-INCH TOP COURSE	56	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 4,648.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 93.52	\$ 5,237.12

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.		Capstone Structures, LLC		Global Telecon Eng. & Const.		Moreno & Nelson Const. Corp.		Allstar Construction Group,	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
27	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (4-foot Wide Ramp [6-inch thick] - Modified Type Parallel "A", COK STD 2-12, SHT 1)	1	EA	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,159.66	\$ 1,159.66
28	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (5-foot Wide Ramp - Type Parallel "A", COK STD 2-12, SHT 1)	1	EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,130.56	\$ 2,130.56
29	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (6-foot Wide Ramp - Type Parallel "A", COK STD 2-12, SHT 1)	2	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,548.81	\$ 5,097.62
30	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (6-foot Wide Ramp - Type Parallel "B", COK STD 2-12, SHT 1)	1	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 1,596.00
31	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (4-foot Wide Ramp - Type Perpendicular "A" without landing, COK STD 2-12, SHT 3)	2	EA	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,268.65	\$ 2,537.30
32	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (5-foot Wide Ramp - Type Perpendicular "A" without landing, COK STD 2-12, SHT 3)	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,489.00	\$ 1,489.00
33	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (6-foot Wide Ramp - Type Perpendicular "A" without landing, COK STD 2-12, SHT 3)	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,604.00	\$ 1,604.00
34	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (6-foot Wide Ramp - Type Perpendicular "A", COK STD 2-12, SHT 3)	3	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,845.96	\$ 5,537.88
35	48-INCH x 24-INCH ADA DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (truncated domes)	3	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 381.92	\$ 1,145.76
36	60-INCH x 24-INCH ADA DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (truncated domes)	2	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 572.88	\$ 1,145.76

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX . QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.		Capstone Structures, LLC		Global Telecon Eng. & Const.		Moreno & Nelson Const. Corp.		Allstar Construction Group,	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
37	72-INCH x 24-INCH ADA DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (truncated domes)	8	EA	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 343.73	\$ 2,749.84
38	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,158.00	\$ 1,158.00
39	ADJUST MANHOLE (With Adjustment Rings)	1	EA	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 998.00	\$ 998.00
40	LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION SYSTEM RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,118.00	\$ 4,118.00
41	FURNISH AND INSTALL SODDED LAWN (Include 4-Inch Topsoil)	30	SY	\$ 23.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 88.20	\$ 2,646.00
42	96-INCH X 24-INCH (8-foot) CROSSWALK BLOCK (Preformed Thermoplastic)	3	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 679.00	\$ 2,037.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 268.80	\$ 806.40
43	SIGN POST & BASE (COK STD. DWG. 7-1)	2	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 784.00
44	SIGN #1 W11-2 30-INCH X 30- INCH PED CROSSING SIGN WITH ASSOCIATED HARDWARE	2	EA	\$ 215.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 134.40	\$ 268.80
45	SIGN #1 W11-2 36-INCH X 36- INCH PED CROSSING SIGN WITH ASSOCIATED HARDWARE	1	EA	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 168.00
46	SIGN #2 W16-7p (L) 12-INCH X 24-INCH ARROW SIGN WITH ASSOCIATED HARDWARE	1	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 168.00
47	SIGN #3 W16-7p (R) 12-INCH X 24-INCH ARROW SIGN WITH ASSOCIATED HARDWARE	1	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 96.00
48	SIGN #4 W16-2p 24-INCH X 24- INCH (500 FEET) SIGN WITH ASSOCIATED HARDWARE	1	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 96.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.		Capstone Structures, LLC		Global Telecon Eng. & Const.		Moreno & Nelson Const. Corp.		Allstar Construction Group,	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
49	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON (PPB) POST AND FOUNDATION	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,046.00	\$ 2,046.00
50	AUDIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON RELOCATION	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 786.00	\$ 786.00
51	1-INCH CONDUIT WITH WIRE (for PPB)	17	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 27.15	\$ 461.55	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 43.54	\$ 740.18
	SCHEDULE A SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 174,412.00		\$ 186,181.55		\$ 173,158.00		\$ 189,099.00		\$ 217,358.00		\$ 261,660.16
	SCHEDULE B - (W. 45th Ave & S. Conway St.)														
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,865.00	\$ 9,865.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,243.00	\$ 3,243.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 243.00
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (Min. Bid \$5,000)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 1,913.00	\$ 1,913.00
4	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 2,570.00
5	FLAGGERS & SPOTTERS (Min. Bid \$36.06)	180	HRS	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 36.06	\$ 6,490.80	\$ 54.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 52.57	\$ 9,462.60
6	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (Includes Sod & Landscape Removal)	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 6,803.00	\$ 6,803.00
7	ASPHALT SAW CUTTING	400	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.36	\$ 1,344.00
8	EXCAVATION (INCLUDING HAUL)	375	CY	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 5,062.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 47.86	\$ 17,947.50
9	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	35	CY	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 26.52	\$ 928.20

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.		Capstone Structures, LLC		Global Telecon Eng. & Const.		Moreno & Nelson Const. Corp.		Allstar Construction Group,	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
10	REMOVING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (Includes Saw Cutting)	85	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 10.46	\$ 889.10
11	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	30	TONS	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 81.78	\$ 2,453.40
12	3-INCH HMA PATCHING WITH 9-INCH TOP COURSE	77	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,928.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 16,093.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 93.14	\$ 7,171.78
13	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	371	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,533.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 14,098.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,695.00	\$ 49.89	\$ 18,509.19
14	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6.5-ft wide)	371	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,904.00	\$ 26.45	\$ 9,812.95	\$ 17.50	\$ 6,492.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 27,825.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 13,727.00	\$ 75.71	\$ 28,088.41
15	MODIFIED RETAINING WALL	85	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 139.36	\$ 11,845.60
16	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL 24" TO 42" (INCLUDING STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION)	150	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 255.85	\$ 38,377.50
17	SIDEWALK HMA RAMP	1	EA	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 392.00
18	REMOVE AND DISPOSE CATCH BASIN	1	EA	\$ 547.00	\$ 547.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 708.00
19	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00
20	RELOCATE EXISTING WATER METER	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 907.24	\$ 1,814.48
21	2-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE	30	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 427.50	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 47.65	\$ 1,429.50
22	2-INCH STREET SERVICE ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 940.79	\$ 1,881.58
23	DIGGING & VERIFYING	5	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 186.13	\$ 930.65

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX . QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.		Capstone Structures, LLC		Global Telecon Eng. & Const.		Moreno & Nelson Const. Corp.		Allstar Construction Group,		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
24	LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION SYSTEM RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 977.78	\$ 977.78	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 743.00	\$ 743.00	
25	48-INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE	231	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 8,547.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,082.00	\$ 23.18	\$ 5,354.58	
26	FURNISH AND INSTALL SODDED LAWN (Include 4-Inch Topsoil)	40	SY	\$ 23.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 550.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 19.05	\$ 762.00	
SCHEDULE B SUB-TOTAL:																
					\$ 125,150.78		\$ 97,562.95		\$ 146,260.50		\$ 143,638.80		\$ 160,114.00		\$ 165,890.07	
PROJECT GRAND TOTAL						\$ 299,562.78		\$ 283,744.50		\$ 319,418.50		\$ 332,737.80		\$ 377,472.00		\$ 427,550.23
I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P1613-17 (2017 City-Wide Pedestrian Improvements)																
																
Bryan Woodard, P.E.																
Project Engineer																